


what has our progress been during 2021-22

What do we want to do next year

We want to grow  to include local people - children and
adults.

Communication, including social media
and website are important. 

We want to promote safeguarding.

Using Twitter to interact with the local
community.
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Windsor and Maidenhead have a Safeguarding
Partnership. We work to protect Children and
Adults from harm.

 We have Aidhour, that provide quality
assurance. 

Agencies are making positive change in a
number of areas. 

We also have 4 independent members who
attend meetings. They help the Partnership
make good decisions.
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SCRUTINY 

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership




 

Good attendance.




 
 More active agenda items


 
 Correct members in attendance.


 

 Making sure the right things are
discussed .

This group oversee the local safeguarding
priorities.

They ask us to deliver important items in a
timely manner.
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ADULTS AND CHILDRENS SAFEGUARDING EXECUTIVE
STEERING GROUP



This group helps local case
reviews.

We share the learning.

The group successfully launched a procedure.

A recent review looked at: postnatal depression,
understanding the impact of Covid-19

We are quick to discuss referrals. 
This allows us all to access learning sooner.
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CASE REVIEW
GROUP
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We share information and work together.  
So, adults at risk of exploitation are kept as safe as
possible.

The group have an action plan for this year. 

The group made a referral pathway, this is working well.
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ADULT EXPLOITATION

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership

complete the
referral form
and send to the
safeguarding
partnership

 all agencies
are invited to
discuss the
referral.

Work between
agencies is
done so the
risks are
reduced.

The person is
supported to
make positive
changes

A person is
identified as
being at risk  



The group made sure the correct people were part of
the group. 

Next year self-neglect learning will be shared.

We want anyone who self-neglects to access support
that helps them. 

We want to be aware of new self-neglect issues rising
from Covid-19. 

SELF-NEGLECT

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership
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Well organised




 
 Poor attendance


 
 Important data could be missing 


 

Identify future trends and themes.



This group highlights good or bad practice. 

We work with Aidhour to agree and make sure that
safeguarding procedures are being kept to. 

QUALITY AND EFFECTIVNESS GROUP

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership





Planning and decision-making for each young person is
carried out in a person-centred way.



Support is coordinated with other relevant services and
organisations.



Family/carers and the young person's network are
supported with their role in preparing for adulthood.



The young person, their family/carers and network have
access to the information they need.



A preparing for adulthood plan starts at an appropriate
age.


 This is a priority for the safeguarding partnership. 
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PREPARING FOR ADULTHOOD

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership






Those with lower incomes are more at risk from every
aspect of Safeguarding.






 Increasing costs of fuel and food. 



Families’ lives have become more difficult. 
They might struggle with changing benefit rules, smaller
pay, and fewer support services.



We will raise this as a standing agenda item in all
Safeguarding Partnership meetings in 2023.
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THE LINK BETWEEN AUSERITY
AND SAFEGUARDING
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Agencies are making an impact in several
areas. 


 

This group is well lead and membership is
constant. 


 

These meetings are helpful in sharing
information and supporting vulnerable
people.


 

This group has a positive impact.




 

They could improve by getting feedback
from people about their experiences of the
services they use.
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WHAT AIDHOUR SAID ABOUT US

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership

Executive Steering Group

Case Review Group

Adult Exploitation Group

Self-Neglect Group

Quality and Effectiveness Group




 
 The aim is to set clear goals.


 
 We plan to organise a World café event. 


 

Our aim is to make sure that audits become
part of our everyday. 


 


We will with Optalis and other providers to
evidence the work of the Partnership to the
CQC.
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We will achieve our aims and produce more
outcomes.

OUR PLAN FOR THE
YEAR AHEAD

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership

coproduction

Audits

CQC inspection

Independent
Scrutiny



Adult
Exploitation

Exploitation is the deliberate manipulation or abuse of power used to have
control over another person, usually for some form of gain. This can be for a
range of reasons including personal, financial or sexual.

Link

Adverse
Childhood

Experiences
experiencing violence, abuse, or neglect
witnessing violence in the home or community
having a family member attempt or die by suicide.

Adverse childhood experiences, or ACEs, are potentially traumatic events
that occur in childhood (0-17 years). For example:

Link

Austerity
a difficult economic situation caused by a government reducing the amount
of money it spends.

Link

Co-production
The term co-production refers to a way of working, whereby everybody
works together on an equal basis to create a service or come to a decision
which works for them all.

Link

Cuckooing

'County lines’ networks may use violence and coercion to occupy the
property of someone who is often vulnerable through mental health,
domestic circumstances, substance misuse or manipulation. The property is
used by the network to cut and store drugs and despatch drug runners to
perform a deal.

Link

Safeguarding
Adults

Protecting an adult’s right to live in safety, free from abuse and neglect. It is
about people and organisations working together to prevent and stop both
the risks and experience of abuse or neglect, while at the same time making
sure that the adult’s wellbeing is promoted.

Link

Safeguarding
Children

protecting children from abuse and maltreatment
preventing harm to children’s health or development
ensuring children grow up with the provision of safe and effective care 
taking action to enable all children and young people to have the best
outcomes.

The action that is taken to promote the welfare of children and protect them
from harm.

Link

Page 13

GLOSSARY

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead, Safeguarding Partnership

https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-adults/exploitation-and-aemrac
https://www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/aces/fastfact.html#:~:text=Adverse%20childhood%20experiences%2C%20or%20ACEs,in%20the%20home%20or%20community
https://dictionary.cambridge.org/dictionary/english/austerity
https://www.thinklocalactpersonal.org.uk/co-production-in-commissioning-tool/co-production/In-more-detail/what-is-co-production/
https://www.cps.gov.uk/legal-guidance/county-lines-offending
https://www.scie.org.uk/safeguarding/adults/introduction/what-is
https://learning.nspcc.org.uk/safeguarding-child-protection


The RBWM Youth Council rbwm.afcinfo.org.uk/pages/community-information/information-
and-advice/family-hub-service/youth-voice-and-peer-
mentoring/youth-council

AidHour
www.aidhour.co.uk

Optalis
www.optalis.org

The Care Act 2014
www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2014/23/contents/enacted

Working Together 2018 assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uplo
ads/attachment_data/file/942454/Working_together_to_safeguard_
children_inter_agency_guidance.pdf

The Education Act 2002
www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2002/32/section/175

The Children's Act 2004
www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2004/31/contents

RBWM Safeguarding Partnership

www.rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/

The Michelle Case Review www.rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/assets/1/michelle_final_r
eport_for_publication.pdf

RBWM Safeguarding Partnership
Case Reviews

www.rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-
children/case-reviews-1

RBWM Safeguarding Partnership
AMERAC

www.rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-
adults/exploitation-and-aemrac

RBWM Safeguarding Partnership 
Concerned about an adult?

www.rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-
adults/concerned-about-an-adult

RBWM Community Help www.rbwm.gov.uk/home/community-and-living/community-
support/here-help
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LINKS
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https://rbwm.afcinfo.org.uk/pages/community-information/information-and-advice/family-hub-service/youth-voice-and-peer-mentoring/youth-council
https://www.aidhour.co.uk/
https://www.optalis.org/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2014/23/contents/enacted
http://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/942454/Working_together_to_safeguard_children_inter_agency_guidance.pdf
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2002/32/section/175
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2004/31/contents
https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/
https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/assets/1/michelle_final_report_for_publication.pdf
https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-children/case-reviews-1
https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-adults/exploitation-and-aemrac
https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-adults/concerned-about-an-adult
https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-adults/concerned-about-an-adult
https://rbwmsafeguardingpartnership.org.uk/p/safeguarding-adults/concerned-about-an-adult
https://www.rbwm.gov.uk/home/community-and-living/community-support/here-help

